Increase in remeasurement of defined benefits
pension plans

重算定額福利退休計劃
增加 1,079 16,413

(Decrease) increase in exchange difference
arising on translation of foreign operation

因國外業務換算所產生之
匯兌差額（減少）增加 (133) 996

Increase in other comprehensive income
for the year

本年度其他全面收益
增加 946 17,409

Decrease in profit for the year attributable to 應佔本年度溢利減少
Owners of the Company 本公司擁有人 (3,417) (4,751)

(3,417) (4,751)

(Decrease) increase in total comprehensive
income for the year attributable to

應佔本年度全面收益總額
（減少）增加

Owners of the Company 本公司擁有人 (2,471) 12,658

(2,471) 12,658

2. 採納新訂及經修訂香港財務報告
準則（「香港財務報告準則」）－續

上文所述之會計政策變動影響摘要

上文所述之會計政策變動對本年度及過往年度
逐項呈列之業績之影響載列如下：

應用香港會計準則第19號（二零一一年經修訂）
對本年度全面收益總額之影響

35

二零一四年年報   看通集團有限公司

2. ADOPTION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG
KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(“HKFRSs”) – continued
Summary of the effects of the above changes in
accounting policies – continued
Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 1 July 2012 of
the application of the above new and revised standards

As at
1 July 2012

as previously
reported

HKAS 19
adjustments

As at
1 July 2012
as restated

於二零一二年
七月一日
過往呈列

按香港會計
準則第19號

之調整

於二零一二年
七月一日
已重列

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元

Retirement benefit obligations 退休福利承擔 50,389 60,297 110,686

Total effect on net assets 對資產淨值之整體影響 50,389 60,297 110,686

Translation reserve 匯兌儲備 5,189 1,340 6,529
Retained profits 保留溢利 1,639,402 (61,637) 1,577,765

Total effect on equity 對股本權益之整體影響 1,644,591 (60,297) 1,584,294

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 30 June 2013
of the application of the above new and revised standards

As at
30 June 2013

as previously
reported

HKAS 19
adjustments

As at
30 June 2013

as restated
於二零一三年
六月三十日
過往呈列

按香港會計
準則第19號

之調整

於二零一三年
六月三十日

已重列
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元

Retirement benefit obligations 退休福利承擔 46,133 47,639 93,772

Total effect on net assets 對資產淨值之整體影響 46,133 47,639 93,772

Translation reserve 匯兌儲備 6,544 2,336 8,880
Retained profits 保留溢利 1,699,504 (49,975) 1,649,529

Total effect on equity 對股本權益之整體影響 1,706,048 (47,639) 1,658,409

2. 採納新訂及經修訂香港財務報告
準則（「香港財務報告準則」）－續

上文所述之會計政策變動影響摘要
－續
應用上文所述新訂及經修訂準則對於二零一二
年七月一日資產、負債及權益之影響

應用上文所述新訂及經修訂準則對於二零一三
年六月三十日資產、負債及權益之影響

36

KANTONE HOLDINGS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2014

For The Year Ended 30 June 2014 截至二零一四年六月三十日止年度

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
綜合財務報告附註

2. ADOPTION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG
KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(“HKFRSs”) – continued
Summary of the effects of the above changes in
accounting policies – continued
Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 30 June 2014
of the application of the above new and revised standards

As at
30 June 2014